## NOTICE OF JOINT SPECIAL VIRTUAL MEETING

Marysville Fire District, a Regional Fire Authority and Snohomish County Fire District 12 will hold a joint virtual special meeting on Tuesday, September 29, 2020, at 9am VIA Zoom.

Purpose: 2021 Budget Workshop

Date: Tuesday, September 29, 2020

Time: 9 am

Place: Virtual Via Zoom

In accordance with Washington State Governor's Proclamation 20-28, the Marysville Fire District 2021 Budget Workshop will be hosted remotely on September 29, 2020, 9 am.

If you would like to listen to the Marysville Fire District Budget Workship via Zoom, please email <u>fire@marysvillewa.gov</u> by 11:00 a.m. on Monday, September 28, 2020. You will then be provided with a link to join the Zoom meeting.

Public Comment can be submitted via the following and will be provided to each board director. Please note that these comments *will not* be read aloud at this time:

- 1. Email: <u>fire@marysvillewa.gov</u>
- 2. Phone: 360-363-8500
- 3. Mail: Marysville Fire District 1094 Cedar Ave Marysville, WA 98270